

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-1926 Version: 2 Name: Memorandum of Agreement for UASI Grant FY

2010

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/20/2011 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 1/18/2012 Final action: 1/18/2012

Title: *Approving the attached "Memorandum of Agreement for participating Fort Lauderdale UASI (Urban

Area Security Initiative) Agencies" pursuant to a federally funded subgrant agreement between the State of Florida Department of Emergency Management and the Fort Lauderdale Urban Area (City of Miramar, as Administrator) for the Department of Homeland Security FY 2010 UASI Grant program, in the amount of \$21,250.00, to fund planning, recruiting, training, exercising, supplies and equipment for the City of Key West Community Emergency Response Team and Citizens Corps; Authorizing the

City Manager to execute the necessary documents.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Fiscal Year 2010 Memo of Understanding

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2012	2	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Approving the attached "Memorandum of Agreement for participating Fort Lauderdale UASI (Urban Area Security Initiative) Agencies" pursuant to a federally funded subgrant agreement between the State of Florida Department of Emergency Management and the Fort Lauderdale Urban Area (City of Miramar, as Administrator) for the Department of Homeland Security FY 2010 UASI Grant program, in the amount of \$21,250.00, to fund planning, recruiting, training, exercising, supplies and equipment for the City of Key West Community Emergency Response Team and Citizens Corps; Authorizing the City Manager to execute the necessary documents.